
NEW STOCK 36

SHAKE HANDS AND COME OUT FIGHTING

Quirky compendium of great fights and fighters of the early 20th century, from
Corbett to Dempsey, interwoven with tales of more obscure warriors.

8vo. 277pp. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed to edges. Very good condition. 

Date 1938
Publisher Chapman and Hall Ltd.
Author L.A.G. STRONG

£50.00

76148

JACK HOBBS & ANDY SANDHAM 1930S (WALKING OUT TO BAT) CRICKET PHOTOGRAPH

Original Press photograph of Hobbs and Sandham going out to bat for Surrey CCC
during the 1930s.

20 x 15cm. Press stamps to reverse and ink handwritten caption. Very good
condition.

Date 1930s

£30.00

76560

GREAT BRITAIN V GERMANY 1933 (BOURNEMOUTH) INTERNATIONAL LADIES' LAWN
TENNIS MATCH PROGRAMME

Official programme for the tennis match played at The West Hants Lawn Tennis
Club, Bournemouth, on June 20-21, 1933. Players included Cilly Aussem, Nuthall,
Round, Stammers and Heeley.

Single folded card. 24 x 14cm. Tip of one corner is missing. Good condition.

Date 1933

£40.00

76555



ANTI-BODYLINE

As a cricket journalist, Eric Barbour saw from close quarters all the Tests in the
series and the dramatic impact of England's shock attack. Kippax represented
Australia from 1928-32 and played in the first  'Bodyline' Test. An English edition was
published later the same year.

Paperback. First Edition. Small 8vo. 85pp. Old gift inscription inside front cover.
Lightly rubbed but generally in very good condition. Some Press cuttings from the
1934 Ashes series are slipped in.

Date 1933
Publisher Sydney: The Sydney & Melbourne Publishing Co.
Author Alan Falconer KIPPAX & Eric P. BARBOUR

£95.00

76568

MY LIFE STORY

Autobiography of the great Surrey and England batsman, written at the end of his
first-class career.

First Edition. Small 8vo. 320pp. Frontispiece, 22 plates. Owner's signature and
stamps to fly-leaf. Dust-wrapper, rubbed to edges but generally good. Foxing to
endpapers and page edges. A small card, very nicely signed by Hobbs in ink, is
laid down neatly to title-page. [Padwick, 7697]

Date 1935
Publisher "The Star"
Author Jack HOBBS

£120.00

76630

SOME COVER SHOTS: A CRICKET ANTHOLOGY

Early collection of cricket writing by such luminaries as Alfred Cochrane, Neville
Cardus, Richard Daft, DLA Jephson, W. Pett Ridge.

8vo. 224pp. Contained in the very rare original dust-wrapper. Very good condition,

Date 1924
Publisher Jonathan Cape
Author Frederick James CHAPPLE

£38.00

76631

POLO AT COWDRAY - THE HOME OF ENGLISH POLO SINCE 1910

Illustrated history of England's premium polo ground - Cowdray Park, West Sussex.

8vo. 168pp. Dust-wrapper. Very good condition. Signed by the authors to title page.

Date 1992
Publisher Polo Information Bureau
Author Derek RUSSELL-STONEHAM and Roger CHATTERTON-NEWMAN

£25.00

76612



BLACK PRINCE PETER - THE ROMANTIC CAREER OF PETER JACKSON

Biography of the famous Australian heavyweight, Peter Jackson, 'The Black Prince',
written in the form of a novel. Jackson fought both James Corbett and John Jeffries
in the 1890s.

1st edition. 8vo. 352pp. Original blue cloth, no dust wrapper, a few spots to page
edges but generally a very good, clean, bright copy and scarce. [Hartley 880].

Date 1931
Publisher Wright & Brown
Author A.G. HALES

£130.00

76739

THE ILLUSTRATED FOOTBALL ANNUAL: HALF TIME, ILLUSTRATED BY BEN JORDAN

Includes coverage of the Australian Senior Grade Teams competition, season 1909.
The competing were: North Sydney, Newtown, Sydney, Eastern Suburbs, Glebe,
Western Suburbs, University, South Sydney, Manly, Balmain and St. George, with a
group photograph of each team, 12-full page cartoons by Ben Jordan featuring
satirical jokes concerning various Grade matches (Glebe v Manly, South Sydney v
Glebe, etc, 5 in colour. Also contains two photographs of the 1908-09 Wallabies, the
first Australian touring side, which coincided with the 1908 London Olympics. The
ninth match of the tour saw the Wallabies play Great Britain (actually Cornwall RFC)
in the Olympic final against the English county champions. They won the match at
White City 32-3 to take gold.

4to. 22pp. Profusely illustrated, many in colour. Original pictorial paper wrappers,
point of top right corner of front wrapper knocked off, o/w in superb condition, just
offsetting to centrepages and some light spots of foxing to detract. Loosely inserted
is the Metropolitan Rugby Union flyer advertising the visit of Ponsonby FC ("Premier
Club of New Zealand") for its tour, with matches against Metropolis, Combined South
Sydney & Glebe DFC's, Metropolis again, and Newtown DFC. Very scarce, esp. with
flyer.

A VERY RARE, EARLY AUSTRALIAN RUGBY PUBLICATION FEATURING 1908-
09 WALLABIES.

Date 1909
Publisher Sydney: N.S.W. Bookstall Co.
Author (NEW SOUTH WALES RUGBY UNION)

£400.00

19662



THE WORLD'S CHAMPION GOLFERS: THEIR ART DISCLOSED BY THE ULTRA-RAPID
CAMERA

Series of photo books showing the secrets of the pro-golfer's actions through high-
speed photography. Includes Key Book, Walter Hagen (2 volumes), Arthur Havers,
Abe Mitchell, Gene Sarazen (2 volumes), Joyce Wethered (2 volumes) and Roger
Wethered (2 volumes).

11 volumes. 1st editions. Stapled hardbacks in printed paper covered boards. only
volumes 2 & 10 (1 & 9 as numbered) retain their staples. Water damage throughout
the 'Key Book', all other volumes in very good condition. Text leaves a little browned
and occasional instances of foxing to some leaves, some rubbing, foldouts clean and
bright. Boards very good, some bumping and rubbing but generally pretty square and
clean. Spines tanned and a little rubbed. In bespoke, hinged, green cloth covered
slip case, gilt titles to spine. A very good set.

Date n.d. [c. 1924]
Publisher Photochrom
Author George William BELDAM

£450.00

24813

THE ARBROATH GOLF COURSE

One of the earliest course histories, with much of interest on the Elliot Golf Links,
Balcathie, and the setting out of the course.

8vo. viii + 159pp + [40] adverts. Portrait frontis. (Claud Strachan Carnegie of
Tarrie), 10 plates, mainly portraits. Original illustrated card covers, sl staining and
bumps to corners, retained in a protective sleeve. Foxing throughout, quite
pronounced in places though mostly marginal. A good, bright copy. SCARCE. 
[D&M, 17980]

Date 1909
Publisher Arboath: T. Buncle
Author James Davie GILRUTH

£680.00

5925

SCRAPBOOK FEATURING EARLY 20TH-CENTURY SCOTTISH WRESTLING AND HIGHLAND
GAMES

Nicely assembled scrapbook with newspaper and magazine cuttings describing
Scottish wrestlers and some other sports (including Highland Games), from 1904-
1930s. Two early photographs of Highland Games are pasted to inside cover - both
are a little dark.

4to. c.30 pages. Cloth-covered boards. Some wear otherwise good condition.

Date 1904 onwards

£80.00

76524



SPANISH FOOTBALL FLYER 1952 - F.C. WEINMANN V U.D. TOSSA

Broadsheet flyer advertising the visit of Swiss side F.C. Weinmann (of Geneva) to
Spanish team U.D. Tossa (Tossa de Mar). Shows the Weinmann line-up.

32 x 21.5cm. Central folds and some very small tears to edges. Good condition.

Date 1952

£24.00

76520

PIERCE EGAN'S BOOK OF SPORTS 1832 - THE CRICKETERS (DISBOUND CHAPTER)

Extract forming accounts of various matches, literary tributes, the laws of the game
and other features giving a flavour of cricket in 1832. Includes references to early
cricket matches in France and a women's cricket match in Sussex.

22 x 14cm. 15pp (pages 337 to 352 from the original book). Paperback. Good
condition.

 

Date 1832
Publisher Thomas Tegg and Son
Author Pierce EGAN

£20.00

76527

THE TEST MATCH CAREER OF FREDDIE TRUEMAN

A detailed account of the England Test career of Freddie Trueman.

8vo. 221pp. 14 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, fine. Signed very nicely by
Trueman (not dedicated) to the title-page.

Date 1980
Publisher David & Charles
Author Christopher CLARK

£24.00

76738

ARTHUR MITCHELL & WILF BARBER 1938 (YORKSHIRE) CRICKET PHOTOGRAPH

Original Press sepia photograph of Mitchell and Barber going out to bat for
Yorkshire, dated 1938 to verso.

25 x 20cm. Press stamp to reverse and some paper residue, where removed from an
album. Very good condition. A lovely image.

Date 1938

£60.00

76563



NOVIA SCOTIA PRESIDENTS XV V WALES 1989 RUGBY PROGRAMME - SIGNED BY
WALES TEAM

Official programme for the match played on May 24th, 1989. Signed inside by 30
Welsh players and staff, including Thorburn, Bridges, Budd, Clement, Davies,
Delaney, Emyr, Evans, Griffiths, John, CJ Jones, G Jones, IW Jones, M Jones,
ST Jones, Laity, Llewellyn, Phillips, Ring, Stephens, Sutton, Wakeford,
Watkins, Williams-Jones and Denzil Lloyd.

Good condition throughout.

Date 1989

£72.00

76566

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY ROWING CREW 1880 - 3 X CARTES DE VISITE

Carte de Visite photograph featuring named photographic vignettes of the whole
crew - these included the first two rowers to be registered as non-British, Barton of
New Zealand and Armytage of Australia. This was also the only time that the race
had to be rescheduled (as the result of thick fog). Also included are 2 further
unidentified but presumably related portraits.

10.4 x 6.4cm each. Very good condition.

Date 1880
Publisher Cambridge: Hills & Saunders

£65.00

76522

LORD'S AND OVAL ANNUAL - PHOTO OF TOURING SOUTH AFRICANS 1929

Includes fixtures and figures plus a photo of the visiting South African team and
features on Hobbs and Hammond.

18.5 x 12.3cm. 16pp. Paperback. Split along lower spine (to first staple) and the
staples are a little rusty. Good condition.

Date 1929
Publisher John Smith, Lord's Bookstall
Author Robin BAILY (Ed)

£24.00

76519

LORD'S AND OVAL ANNUAL - ENGLAND V AUSTRALIA 1930

Special Test Match edition featuring figures and facts plus the words and music of
Jack Hobbs' Song. Includes pen portraits of both the English and Australian teams.

18.5 x 12.3cm. 15pp. Paperback. Good condition

Date 1930
Publisher John Smith, Lord's & Oval Bookstalls
Author Robin BAILY (Ed)

£40.00

76518



A CRICKETER'S PROLOGUE - SPOKEN IN THE KENT DIALECT AT THE FIRST
CANTERBURY WEEK, 1842

Published broadsheet of the verses written and read by the dramatist and I Zingari
cricketer Tom Taylor, wearing full cricket gear, on the occasion of the inaugural
Canterbury Week, prior to a performance of his play 'The Poor Gentleman'. This was
on the same day as Kent played England in 'The Great Match' - 1 August 1842. The
exact date that this copy was printed is not clear but it would seem to be soon after
the event.

Single folded sheet measuring 20 x 25cm. Very good condition with period inscription
to top and again to reverse. 

Date 1842
Author Tom TAYLOR

£350.00

76517

THE GAME OF THE SEASON

Cricket book. Further adventures of the cricketers of Tillingfold from The Cricket
Match fame.

First edition. 8vo. 213pp. Some very light foxing to page edges. Original owner's
name to front pastedown. Dust-wrapper, rubbed to edges but generally good. A
good copy in the very rare and collectable dust-wrapper.

Date 1931
Publisher Chapman & Hall
Author Hugh DE SELINCOURT

£200.00

67321

STRONG RIGHT ARM

Romantic boxing novel in the pulp-fiction tradition.

8vo. 166pp. Paperback. Some light staining, wear and foxing. Top corner of front
cover knocked off. Good condition. 

Date 1960 (circa)
Publisher The Modern Publishing Company
Author Paul TRENT

£25.00

76248



"THE ASHES ARE HERE!". ASHES HISTORY. SPORTSPAGES CRICKET CATALOGUE

Cricket book and memorabilia catalogue published by Sportspages to coincide with
the 2009 Ashes cricket series. Contains details of nearly 300 items relating to
England and Australian cricket matches going back to 1861.

Paperback. 8vo. 115pp. Very good condition.

Date 2009
Publisher Farnham: Sportspages
Author SPORTSPAGES

£5.00

76329

GAZZA: MY STORY

Autobiography of the flawed genius detailing the battles with injury, illness and
alcoholism that ended his playing career.

8vo. 390pp. 32 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, very good. Signed nicely by
Gascoigne to title-page.

Date 2004
Publisher Headline
Author Paul GASCOIGNE with Hunter DAVIES

£40.00

76317

THE STRONGEST MAN IN THE WORLD - VASILI ALEXEYEV

Biography of the great Soviet record-breaker and double Olympic gold medallist of
the 1970s.

8vo. 289pp. Dust-wrapper. Very good condition.

Date 1979
Publisher New York: Sphinx Press, Inc.
Author Dmitry IVANOV

£95.00

76147

RINGSIDE'S BOXING ANNUAL FOR 1948

4 Counties' Boxing. Interesting ring facts and figures covering the counties of
Cornwall, Devon, Somerset and Dorset.

18.5 x 12.5 cm. 64pp. Paperback. Very good condition. 

Date 1948
Publisher Ivybridge: Ringside's Publications

£45.00

76042



FRANCE V ENGLAND 1980 RUGBY PROGRAMME (ENGLAND GRAND SLAM SEASON)

Official programme for the match at Parc des Princes, 2 February 1980.

Very good condition.

 

Date 1980

£40.00

36673

SURREY AT THE WICKET: A COMPLETE RECORD OF ALL THE MATCHES PLAYED BY THE
COUNTY ELEVEN SINCE THE FORMATION OF THE CLUB ...

A statistical survey of Surrey cricket between 1844 and 1887, described by Gaston
as "a splended compilation ... and most valuable". The author was a Spanish
nobleman who bore the title Marquis de Santa Susana. He was a keen follower of
Surrey cricket and privately produced both this volume and another one in Madrid.

8vo. [iii] + 160pp. Original red cloth, title in black lettering to the front cover & spine,
both sl soiled with some minor wear to head & tail of spine. Contents clean, title-page
browned, pages edges coloured red. Ex-lib Woodhouse (bookplate). A good copy of
a scarce volume. 

Date 1888
Publisher Madrid: privately, by the Author
Author Anthony Benitez DE LUGO

£230.00

76034

YORKSHIRE CRICKET ALBUM 1902

Booklet on the Yorkshire Xl of 1902 containing portraits of famous players such as
Jackson, Wainwright, Hirst, Denton etc with records.

Paperback. 8vo. 16pp + original printed wrappers with portrait of Lord Hawke to front
wrapper. Covers a little soiled, traces of vertical fold, otherwise a very good copy and
very scarce. [Padwick 3054].

Date 1902
Publisher J. Whitham
Author J WHITHAM

£240.00

76029



MYSORE STATE CRICKET ASSOCIATION SILVER JUBILEE 1934 -1959 SOUVENIR

Lavish brochure celebrating 25 years of cricket in Mysore and the visit of the
Australia touring team to Bangalore.

Paperback. Large 8vo. Original pictorial wrappers. Profusely illustrated, a very good
copy. Not listed in Padwick. Very scarce.

Date 1959
Publisher Mysore State C.A.
Author K.S. RAMASWAMI (Ed.)

£85.00

76024

SALLE JULIEN LECLERC (PARIS) 1890S BOXING PHOTOGRAPH

Original black and white photograph of two boxers from the Salle Julien Leclerc. In
1884 Leclerc replaced Charles Lecour as the Principle Professor of the School of
French Fencing and later established his own "Salle de Boxe" at 15 Rue de
Richelieu, Paris. He was eventually succeeded by his son, Georges. One of the
boxers in the photograph is probably Julien's brother, Edouard.

12 x 14cm. Some areas of glue and paper transference to reverse, not affecting the
front. Some light creasing, but otherwise in very good condition.

Date 1890s

£20.00

20427

CRICKET ACROSS THE SEAS: BEING AN ACCOUNT OF THE TOUR OF LORD HAWKE'S
TEAM IN NEW ZEALAND AND AUSTRALIA

The only account of Lord Hawke's cricket team in New Zealand and Australia in
1902-03.

Small 8vo. xiv + 204pp + 40p catalogue at the rear. Frontispiece (tissue-guard), 19
plates. Original red cloth, gilt titles to spine and front. Spine a little sunned. Some
scattered foxing, particularly to page edges. Very good condition.  [Padwick, 4426]

Date 1903
Publisher Longmans, Green
Author Pelham Francis WARNER

£180.00

76644

EMINENT CRICKET LEFT-HANDERS

Great left-handed players through the ages from Woolley to Wadekar.

Paperback. 1st edition. 128pp. Very good condition.

Date 1972
Publisher Jaico
Author Arvind VARMA

£18.00

76732



HAMPSHIRE CRICKET STATISTICS 1895-1968

Comprehensive facts and figures for Hampshire up to 1968.

Paperback. Small 8vo. 87pp. Photos. Very good condition. No. 82 in a limited
edition of 200 copies. Ex. Woodhouse collection (bookplate).

Date 1969
Publisher Hampshire CCC
Author Roy WEBBER & Norman DRAKE (Comp.)

£24.00

76728

ATLANTA STADIUM - SPECIAL DEDICATION EDITION 1966

Commemorates the rebuilding of the stadium in 1965 and reviews the Braves and
the Falcons. The Atlanta-Fulton county stadium was finally demolished in 1997.

80pp. 4to. Paperback. The covers are a little rubbed. Good condition. 

Date 1966
Publisher Atlanta: The City of Atlanta and Fulton County Recreation Authority

£30.00

76384

LONG INNINGS: THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF SIR PELHAM WARNER (PRESENTATION COPY
TO CECIL BURTON)

Cricket autobiography of "Plum" Warner, stylish opening bat for Rugby, Oxford
University, Middlesex, MCC and England, whom he captained in 10 Test matches.
He led Middlesex from 1908 to 1920, leading them to the Championship during his
last season. In 1950-51 he was President of MCC.

First Edition. 8vo. 240pp. Portrait frontispiece, 26 pages of photographs. Dust-
wrapper, missing a few small pieces, particularly to head of spine and bottom
corners of front. Presentation copy from Warner to Cecil Burton (Capt. Yorks,
1919-21), who would have been Warner's opposing captain during the 1920
season. "Cecil from Plum. In happy memories", written to front endpaper. Also
signed and dated by Warner to title-page. A good copy.

Date 1951
Publisher Harrap
Author Sir Pelham Francis WARNER

£85.00

28742



PEDESTRIANISM; OR AN ACCOUNT OF THE PERFORMANCES OF CELEBRATED
PEDESTRIANS ...

Period account of the extraordinary and little-known sport of distance-walking in the
Georgian era, including detailed coverage of its greatest exponent, Captain Barclay,
and his achievements. With notes on earlier history, training tips and a fine etched
full-length portrait of Barclay opposite title-page.

8vo. 286pp. Full leather-bound boards and marbled text-block and endpapers.
Previous owner's bookplate to front pastedown and some light foxing to pages.
Some very old damp stains to the top portion of many pages, but text not affected at
all. A very nice copy of a rare book.

Date 1813
Publisher Aberdeen: A. Brown and F. Frost
Author Walter THOM

£320.00

76503

FESTIVALS, GAMES, AND AMUSEMENTS, ANCIENT AND MODERN

Early nineteenth-century history of the origins of sporting pastimes, including
gladiators and the Olympic Games, with interesting pull-out illustration of the bas-
reliefs at Pompeii. Includes chapters on field sports, archery, juggling etc.

8vo. 382pp. Rebound in cloth-covered boards with tooled morocco spine. Very good
condition.

Date 1831
Publisher Henry Colburn and Richard Bentley
Author Horatio SMITH

£48.00

76502

A DICTIONARY OF SPORTS; OR COMPANION TO THE FIELD, THE FOREST, AND THE
RIVER SIDE.

Early nineteenth century compendium covering racing, shooting, hunting, fishing etc,
nicely illustrated with vignettes within text. Cricket comes between crib-biting and
cropping.

8vo. 365pp. Reblund in cloth-covered boards with tooled morocco spine. Portion
trimmed from top of title-page, not affecting text. Some minor foxing otherwise very
good condition.

Date 1835
Publisher Thomas Tegg and Son
Author Harry HAREWOOD

£40.00

76500



CASHEL BYRON'S PROFESSION

The great Irish writer turns his pen to boxing - and romance - for his fourth novel, first
published in 1885.

8vo. 336pp. Dust-wrapper, section missing from top of front cover and spine. Some
further repairs to edges. Very rare to find in a dust-wrapper.

Date 1924
Publisher Constable and Company Ltd.
Author George Bernard SHAW

£110.00

76076


